## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **HB 2462**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 1, in line 25, by striking "\$2,000" and inserting "\$1,250"; in line 28, by striking "\$2,000" and inserting "\$1,250"; in line 31, by striking "\$2,000" and inserting "\$1,250"; also in line 36, by striking "\$2,000" and inserting "\$1,250"; also in line 36, by striking "\$2,000" and inserting "\$1,250";

On page 2, in line 1, after "has" by inserting ", within five years immediately preceding commission of the crime, excluding any period of imprisonment,"; and the bill be passed as amended.

| Chairperson |
|-------------|